

Master Calligrapher Hakko Ishitobi to Hold First New York Exhibition in April 2025

Japanese calligraphy master Hakko Ishitobi will showcase his first New York exhibition in April 2025, featuring live collaboration with two fellow masters.

BROOKLYN, NY, UNITED STATES, March 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Master Calligrapher <u>Hakko Ishitobi</u> Brings His First New York Exhibition to <u>J-COLLABO</u> in April 2025

New York, NY — Renowned Japanese calligrapher Hakko Ishitobi will host his first-ever exhibition in New York from April 13 to April 27, 2025, at J-COLLABO / OSSAM Gallery (1F, Brooklyn, NY). Supported by Taisho University, the exhibition will showcase Ishitobi's unique fusion of traditional calligraphy and modern artistic sensibility, alongside a groundbreaking live

The direct live collaboration by the three masters in the stands of the three collagraphes will size be subhister at Egg 201 State. Seasal. Jagas, and share to the works, the stands of the three collagraphes and size of the stands of the st

collaboration with two other celebrated calligraphy masters.

About Hakko Ishitobi: A Master of Tradition and Innovation

A leading figure in Japanese calligraphy for over half a century, Hakko Ishitobi has influenced generations of calligraphers with his distinctive style, known as "Ishitobi Style"—a harmonious blend of strength and fluidity, tradition and modernity. His works transcend cultural and geographical boundaries, embodying a deep respect for Japanese heritage while embracing contemporary artistic expression.

His expansive calligraphy pieces will also be showcased at Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai, Japan, further solidifying his international presence.

Calligraphy as a Path to Mindfulness and Well-being

Beyond his artistic mastery, Ishitobi is dedicated to education, mentoring young calligraphers and sharing the spiritual essence of writing. He will begin educational activities in New York,

aiming to introduce the transformative power of calligraphy as a practice of mindfulness and well-being—an artistic and meditative approach that resonates deeply in today's complex world.

Special Feature: A Historic Live Calligraphy Collaboration One of the exhibition's most anticipated highlights is the first-ever live calligraphy collaboration between Ishitobi and two esteemed fellow masters:

Taisho Akahira – A revered figure in the calligraphy world known for his bold and dynamic brushwork.

Suigoku Yamanaka – A master calligrapher celebrated for his refined and poetic strokes.

Visitors will witness the creation of a large-scale collaborative piece in real time, experiencing the collision and fusion of three artistic spirits as they transform their energy into a breathtaking masterpiece.

Exhibition Information

Venue: J-COLLABO/OSSAM Gallery, 300

7th St, Brooklyn, NY 11215 Dates: April 13 – April 27, 2025

Special Events:

☐3 Masters Live Painting Celebration Venue: Atolye Venue, 230 7th St,

Brooklyn, NY

Date & Time: April 13, 2025, at 3:00

РΜ

□Opening Reception with Special Japanese Sake

Venue: J-COLLABO/OSSAM Gallery

Date & Time: April 13, 2025, at 5:00 PM





Expo 2025 Osaka Participation:

The works of Hakko Ishitobi, Taisho Akahira, and Suigoku Yamanaka will also be exhibited at Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai, Japan and showcased to an international audience.

Ryohei Miyata J-COLLABO.org +1 929-213-6803 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/792539964

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.